

Department of City Development City Plan Commission Redevelopment Authority of the City of Milwaukee Neighborhood Improvement Development Corporation Rocky Marcoux Commissioner rmarco@milwaukee.gov

Martha L. Brown Deputy Commissioner mbrown@milwaukee.gov

September 13, 2018

To the Honorable Members of the Public Works Committee City of Milwaukee City Hall, Room 205

Dear Committee Members:

File No. 180790 authorizes the proper City officials to acquire property for public right-ofway purposes to widen West Winnebago Street from West Juneau Avenue northerly to a point and West Juneau Avenue at West Winnebago Street, in the 4th Aldermanic District.

This file authorizes the City to acquire property for public right-of-way purposes to widen West Winnebago Street (southerly side) from West Juneau Avenue northerly to a point and West Juneau Avenue at West Winnebago Street (northwest corner).

Since the land is necessary for public right-of-way purposes, the City Plan Commission at its regular meeting on September 10, 2018 recommended approval of the subject file.

Sincerely,

Rocky Marcoux Executive Secretary City Plan Commission of Milwaukee

cc: Ald. Bauman

